0	3-19-2003
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 02394478 Attorney Docket No.
	Place record the attached original documents or convithereof
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mikhail Khavkine	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Cargill, Limited
TAT & TRADEMAN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕺 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>300-240 Graham Avenue</u>
🛽 Assignment 🔲 Merger	·
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Winnipeg</u> State: <u>Manitoba R3C4C5</u> <u>Canada</u> ZIP:
Other	
Execution Date: November 12, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 📓 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/230,364	
Additional numbers	attached? 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Timothy E. Levstik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
120 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
Tty: <u>Chicago</u> State: IL ZIP: <u>60603-3406</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
18/2003 ECOOPER 00000067 061135 10230364 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
<b>Ft:8021 40.00 CH</b> 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
James P. Krueger 35,234	March 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0945

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, MIKHAIL KHAVKINE, of Newmarket, Province of Ontario, Canada, and BARBARA ISMAN, of Winnipeg, Province of Manitoba, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CARGILL, LIMITED, a body corporate pursuant to the laws of the Province of Manitoba, P.O. Box 5900, 300-240 Graham Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C4C5, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for a United States Patent entitled

## FLOWABLE FLAX BAST FIBER AND FLAX SHIVE BLEND USEFUL AS REINFORCING AGENT

## U.S. Serial No. 10/230,364

signed by each of us on the date set forth below; and in and to all Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

\_, 2002

November 12, 2002

Barbara Isman Mikhail Khavkine

PATENT REEL: 013847 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 03/11/2003**